

>

SLP(C)No. 16032 OF 1998
ITEM No.27

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16032/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/1996 in LPA 74/89
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATHU LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and
amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 28/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C V Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. C Radhakrishna, Mr. B V Balramdas, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A Subba Rao, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
has placed on record the copy of the order passed by the
High Court of Madhya Pradesh.

I.A. No. 4 is allowed and the persons mentioned
in the order of the High Court are directed to be
brought on record in place of the deceased respondent.
Necessary correction be made in the cause title.

Mr. A Subba Rao, Adv. who appears for Mr. A D
N Rao, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the substituted
respondents.

As requested by the learned counsel for the
parties, list this special leave petition after the
decision in C.A. Nos. 967-970 of 1990.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master