

*

SLP(C)No. 16032 OF 1998
ITEM No.33

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16032/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/1996 in LPA 74/89
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATHU LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & substituted service by way
of publication)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. CVS. Rao, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the office consider the application of the petitioner for effecting substituted service on
the respondents. Counter affidavit may be filed by Respondent No.3 within three weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master