

SLP(C)No. 16032 OF 1998
ITEM No.38

Court No.11

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16032/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/1996 in LPA 74/89
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NATHU LAL AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.CV Subba Rao,Adv.,
Mrs.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed leaving the question of law open to be decided in appropriate case.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Kanwal Singh)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master